TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



by Declaration, Registration Nos. and 2640784; Reel 4452/Frame 0142

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Christian Broadcasting		01/12/2011	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Network, Inc.		01/12/2011	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Christian Broadcasting Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	977 Centerville Tumpike	
City;	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23463	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2655819	X COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2640784	CROSS COUNTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)564-3734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703.958.3540 Phone:

nancy.lapidus@vosslerlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Nancy S, Lapidus

Address Line 1: 8200 Greensboro Drive

Suite 900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Lapidus
Signature:	/Nancy Lapidus/

REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0231

TRADEMARK

Mar 10 2011 12:05PM Nancy Lapidus

301-263-9362

p.3

Date:

O2/10/2011

Total Attachments: 2
source=Declaration.Sirius XM.Erroneous Recordation CROSS COUNTRY and X COUNTRY#page1.ttf
source=Declaration.Sirius XM.Erroneous Recordation CROSS COUNTRY and X COUNTRY#page2.ttf

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0232

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment Services Branch

In re: Erroneous Recordation of Merger and Security Interest Against

- Registration No. 2,655,819 of the mark X COUNTRY, issued December 3, 2002
- Registration No. 2,640,784 of the mark CROSS COUNTRY, issued October 22, 2002

DECLARATION

The Undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the subject registrations, declares that:

- 1. she is Vice President and Associate General Counsel of Sirius XM Radio Inc. and is authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of sald corporation;
- 2. XM Satellite Radio Inc., a subsidiary of Sirius XM Radio Inc., transferred all right, title and interest in the marks X COUNTRY and CROSS COUNTRY, including U.S. Registration Nos. 2,655,819 and 2,640,784 thereof, to The Christian Broadcasting Network, Inc. by virtue of an assignment dated December 17, 2010, which was recorded at Reel 4451/Frame 0392 on January 12, 2011;
- 3. On January 13, 2011, counsel for Sirius XM Radio Inc. erroneously recorded the merger of XM Satellite Radio Inc. and Sirius XM Radio Inc. against Registration Nos. 2,655,819 and 2,640,784 at Reel 4452/Frame 0142. XM Satellite Radio Inc. was not the owner of Registration Nos. 2,655,819 and 2,640,784 as of the date of the subject merger and rights in said registrations were not assigned or otherwise conveyed to Sirius XM Radio Inc.
- 4. On January 14, 2011, counsel for Sirius XM Radio Inc. erroneously recorded a security interest from Sirius XM Radio Inc. to U.S. Bank National Association at Reel 4454/Frame 0451. Sirius XM Radio Inc. was not the owner of Registration Nos. 2,655,819 and 2,640,784 as of the date of the subject security interest and rights in said registrations were not transferred or otherwise conveyed to U.S. Bank National Association.
- Ownership of the marks X COUNTRY and CROSS COUNTRY, Including U.S. Registration Nos.
 2,655,819 and 2,640,784, in the name of The Christian Broadcasting Network, Inc. did not change following the assignment dated December 17, 2010 and recorded at Reel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 03/10/2011

- 4451/Frame 0392. The merger and security interest recorded against Registration Nos. 2,655,819 and 2,640,784 at Reel 4452/Frame 0142 on January 13, 2011 and at Reel 4454/Frame 0451 on January 14, 2001 respectively, were erroneous;
- 6. The Christian Broadcasting Network, Inc. is the true owner of Registration Nos. 2,655,819 and 2,640,784;
- 7. Sirius XM Radio Inc. requests that (1) the merger and security interest erroneously recorded at Reel 4452/Frame 0142 and Reel 4454/Frame 0451 be removed from the assignment records of Registration Nos. 2,655,819 and 2,640,784; and (2) the assignment and ownership records for Registration Nos. 2,655,819 and 2,640,784 be updated to reflect The Christian Broadcasting Network, Inc. as the current owner of records for said registrations;
- 8. All statements made of her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

SIRIUS XM BADIO INC.

Cynthia Green

Vice President and Associate General Counsel

Data

2